1
Electronic Supplementary Information
Hybrid Composite Polymer Electrolytes: Ionic Liquid as a Magic Bullet for
the Poly(ethylene glycol)-Silica Network
Tyler Blensdorf1, Anisha Joenathan1, Marcus Hunt2,  Ulrike Werner-Zwanziger3, Barry D.
Stein4, Waleed E. Mahmoud5, Ahmed A. Al-Ghamdi5, John Carini6, Lyudmila M. Bronstein1,5,7
1 Indiana University, Department of Chemistry, 800 E. Kirkwood Av., Bloomington, IN 47405,
2The Chemours Company, 22828 Hwy 87 W, Fayetteville, NC 28306

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2017
2
Table S1. HCPE composition and conductivities.
Sample
notation
PEG molecular
weight, Da
IL type IL
amount,
wt. %
Conductivity,
S/cm
200-IL1-10 200 1 10 7.58×10-5
200-IL1-20 200 1 20 2.68×10-4
200-IL1-30 200 1 30 3.55×10-4
200- IL1-40 200 1 40 3.59×10-4
200- IL1-50 200 1 50 3.77×10-4
200- IL1-55 200 1 55 8.50×10-4
300- IL1-10 300 1 10 9.21×10-5
300- IL1-30 300 1 30 2.70×10-4
300- IL1-40 300 1 40 2.87×10-4
300- IL1-55 300 1 55 9.49×10-4
400- IL1-10 400 1 10 4.45×10-5
400- IL1-20 400 1 20 1.48×10-4
400- IL1-30 400 1 30 1.95×10-4
400- IL1-40 400 1 40 3.57×10-4
400- IL1-50 400 1 50 6.82×10-4
400- IL1-55 400 1 55 4.91×10-4